

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

December 16, 1982

Ms. Dorothy V. Boe Bemidji City Clerk Bemidji City Hall Bemidji, Minnesota 56601

Re: Docket Number A-3932 Bemidji

Ordinance Number 649

City of Bemidji

Dear City Clerk:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia D. Lundy

Assistant Executive Director

PDL:mem

cc: Vsecretary of State County Auditor Township Clerk Attorney Municipality DEC 23 1982

DEN Order

Secretary of State

(REVISED 1/81)

ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF BEMIDJI TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED TERRITORY

THE CITY OF BEMIDJI ORDAINS:

Whereas, certain territory described below is not presently included within any other municipality and does not abut upon the limits of any other municipality, and

Whereas, the owners of this territory have petitioned the City for annexation by ordinance pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 414.033, and

Whereas, said property abutts upon the limits of the City of Bemidji, is unplatted, and does not exceed 200 acres in area, and

SECTION ONE. TERRITORY ANNEXED.

The corporate limits of the City of Bemidji, Minnesota, are hereby extended to include the unplatted territory described as follows:

> The Northeast Quarter of Northeast Quarter (NE do of NE do), and the Northwest Quarter of Northeast Quarter (NW1 of NE1), all in Section Eleven (11), Township One Hundred Forty-Six (146), Range Thirty-three (33).

SECTION TWO. FILING.

The City Clerk is directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Secretary of State, the County Auditor of Beltrami County and the Minnesota Municipal Commission.

SECTION THREE. EFFECTIVE DATE OF ANNEXATION.

This ordinance shall take effect upon its passage and publication and the filing of certified copies as directed in Section 2.

First Reading: November 1, 1982

Second Reading: November 15, 1982

December 6, 1982 Third Reading:

December 6, 1982, Ayes: Rossiter, Peterson, Dow, Davis, Jones, Moberg. Nays: None. Absent: Given-Amble. Passed:

December 7, 1982 Delivered to Mayor:

Returned By Mayor: December 7, 1982

Wordthy V. Beg, ...

Benedji.

CERTIFICATION

I, Dorothy V. Boe, the duly appointed and authorized
and acting clerk of the City of Bemidji, Minnesota, do
certify that the attached ordinance
is a true and correct copy of Ordinance #649
passed by the Bemidji City Council at a meeting duly called
and held on December 6, 1982
and that the original of this certified copy is duly filed
as a part of the permanent records of the City of Bemidji.

Dorothy V. Boe, Clerk
City of Bemidji

(SEAL)



Lity of Bemidji, Minnesota....

OFFICE OF CITY CLERK BEMIDJI, MINN. 56601

Dec. 9, 1982

Secretary of State Joan Growe 180 State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

Dear Ms. Growe:

Enclosed is a certified copy of City of Bemidji Ordinance #649, an ordinance which extends the corporate limits of the City of Bemidji to include certain unincorporated territory.

Will your office please file this ordinance.

Please advise if you have questions.

Very truly yours,

Dorothy V. Boe City Clerk

ďb enc.